

ROCKPI TRADING LIMITED

Room 11, 27 / f, Ga wah international centre,191 Java road, north point, Hong Kong Email: support@radxa.com

(ROCKPI TRADING LIMITED)

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 04-23-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2A3PA-RADXA-ROCK3C

[ROCKPI TRADING LIMITED] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, RS Americas, Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [ROCKPI TRADING LIMITED] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

RS Americas, Inc accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Applicant Information:

Company name: ROCKPI TRADING LIMITED

Contact Name: Luffy Wang

Address: Room 11, 27 / f, Ga wah international centre, 191 Javaroad, north point, Hong Kong, China

Telephone No: 13760396499 Email: support@radxa.com

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: RS Americas, Inc

Address: 7151 Jack Newell Blvd. S. Fort Worth, Texas 76118 U.S.A.

FRN:0033468364

Contact Person: Carlos Sanchez

Tel.: +1 (866) 433-5722

Email: Carlos.Sanchez@na.rsgroup.com

Sincerely,

Rev 1/26/2023



ROCKPI TRADING LIMITED

Room 11, 27 / f, Ga wah international centre,191 Java road, north point, Hong Kong

Email: support@radxa.com

Applicant name	ROCKPI TRADING LIMITED	Agent name:	RS Americas, Inc
Applicant printed name	Luffy Wang	Agent printed name:	Carlos Sanchez
Applicant Signature:	Luffy Wang	Agent Signature:	Carlos Sanchez